o FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF
91044433 LEASES AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND
FINANCING STATEMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND '
RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT (this
"Amendment") is made as of August 15, 1991 by and between HEALTH X
EQUITY PROPERTIES INCORPORATED (succeasor in interest to ANGELL g
CARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF INDIANA), a North Carolina ﬁ
corporation having its principal offices at 915 West Fourth S m
Street, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27102 (herein, together 25
with its successors and assigns, called the "Mortgagor"), and géi
CANADIAN IMPERTAY, RANK OF COMMERCE ., n(‘.f‘inq +hronah i+e Atlanta E%
igengy, atk pt q Jund of Canada, ig'
ocated at Y .I)qzkyE¥?11‘§ S i, Georgia -
30339 (here gther with 1ts sugg!'g'si»osx;‘s pis s, callgd 2
" =
the "Mortg: - NOT OFFICIAL!
. . . h1sd Xow
This DocinieatisitAelpEéperty of g 8 B
A, The sand dike dndke Compaty dieesider! the wortgador i&Sthef,. o
owner of the land (the "Land") described on Exhibit | atﬁgched Q;fﬁ
hereto. Angell eareMaster Limited Paxtnmerchip,“a Delawdre =  [JinE
limited partnership, Angeil €are Limited Partnership of ! iﬁdladﬁ, iy
an Indiana |limited partnership (the "Original Mortgac r"y A“gﬁll 535;5
Care Limited Partnership of Illinois, y T11i 4110 o)
partnership, Angell re Limited rartnership of Flor. a ua S o
Florida limited partnership, and 2Angell Care Limited artnershlp S
of North Caralin North carolina limdted partnership, together
with their |respective successors andgassigns; are herein referred
to collectively as the "Originaluberrowers'.
B. Loan_Adgreement andi¥ioan Docdments. The Oridginal Borrowers
entered int rm loan adreement | (&5 amended or im fied from
time to tin e "Loan Agreement™) dated as of 7 0, 1987
with TGG Fu I, Inc. (the MIssuér¥), a Delar
corporatior antito theylioansegreement inal
Borrowers € 1d delivere@MEo the Issu ssory note
(the "Borrc C i Agreement
in the principal amount of $31,000,000.00 (the “Loan'; the
Borrower Note and any security documents securing the obligations
of the Borrowers pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the Borrower
Note are herein referred to as the "Loan Documents").
C. Indenture. The Issuer and First Interstate Bank of
California ("First Interstate") entered into a Trust Indenture,
dated as of October 1, 1986 (as amended or modified from time to
time, the “"Indenture"), pursuant to which the Issuer transferred \)

to First Interstate certain assets including the Loan Documents. XOVBB

/RAP-35W/CIBCAC] Please return to: Mary Lou Kennedy

Ticor Title Insurance Co.
203 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60601

[) . - ° 7.
nes ij(‘{)/’/f)/i’/




D. Orijgina) Letter of Credit Agreement and Loan Amount. The
Or1g1na1 Borrowers and the Mortgagee entered into a Letter of
Credit Agreement (herein, as it has from time to time been
amended, supplemented or modified, referred to as the "Original
Letter of Credit Agreement") dated as of July 16, 1987 and
amended by amendments dated as of January 1, 1988, March 19, 1990
and August 22, 1990 providing for the issuance by the Mortgagee
of an irrevocable direct-pay letter of credit (such letter of
credit as amended, modified, or supplemented from time to time
together with all letters of credit issued by the Mortgagee in
replacement thereof or substitution therefor and all applications
for any such letter of credit, are herein collectively called the
"Letter of - e >rrowers in
the amount c lilion seven Ahundz -hree
thousand fo Dactanentds,, - :

SR NDEORBIGLS R, | S

Interstate.

This Document is the property of
E. Original MosEdaske CBienby lépaldiadtgagor cxecuted and

delivered to the Mortgagee and First Interstate a certain
Mortgage, Assignment of Teases and Rents, Security 2Agreement and

Financing Statement dated as_cof July 16, 198Z (the "Original
Mortgage") lich has'been recordedf as set forth on Schedule I

attached hereto., 2Any term capitalized but not specifically
defined in this Amendment, which is capital izedrland defined in
the Original Mortgage, shall have the same meaning for purposes
of this Amendment as it has in the Original Mortgage

F. The Mortgagor and thegdortgagee. By various conveyances
and mergers.the properties gf\bhAesOyiginal Borrowers, including,

without limitation all of e Collateral have been conveyed to
and are now ned by the Mdrtgagor. Additionally, > Loan
Agreement a e TLetter of CreditiRgreement have 1 amended to
substitute ~tgagor foRRChe\Ordginal Borro 5 borrower
thereunder. i, trument,‘a*ed ds of Aug 1991, First
Interstate suer assigned all of tr 3 and
interests in, , N M -he

Mortgagee.

G. Letter of Credit Draw. The Mortgagor desires to cause a
final drawing under the Letter of Credit to be used to prepay in
full all amounts outstanding under the Loan Agreement.
Immediately after such final drawing under the Letter of Credit,
the Mortgagor intends to repay a portlon of the drawing leaving
an unpaid reimbursement obligation in the amount of
$8,250,000.00.

/RAP-35W/CIBCAC1




H. igi etter of Credit Agreement. The
Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have entered into a certain
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 (the "Amendment to Letter of Credit

Agreement") dated as of even date with this Amendment. The
Amendment to Letter of Credit Agreement extends the time for
repayment of draws made on the Letter of Credit and effects
certain other changes in the Letter of Credit Agreement.

I. This Amendment. The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have
agreed to enter into this Amendment so that the Original Mortgage
will be amended to reflect the changes effected by the Amendment
to Letter of Credit Agreement.

NOW TH r C n the

et et tls
1. Th 74 &QJ‘OQFELQJALl!e ob 11 Mortgage

shall mean 58,27FHi8PYrument is the property of
2. Thé sérm vikedegkeConsnty Reeosslain as ucey in the

Original Mortgage and as hereinafter used in this Amendment shall
mean the Original TLetter of Credit Adreement as amended by the
Amendment to Lettemycf CreditpAgreement|and aspitimay be
hereafter amende modified, or supplemented from time to time.

3. The term "Mortgagor" as used in the Original Mortgage
shall mean althUEguity Properties Incorporated, a North
Carolina corporat {together wit s/ successors and assigns.

4. The term “Mortgagee'gds'piged in the Original Mortgage

shall mean Canadian ImperiainpankrdfcCommerce together with its
successors 1 assigns and sSiall noiiténger include first
Interstate.

5. He uity Properties dncorporated assumes all
of the obli { the Morfgagox™under the 2.

6. All indebtedness of the Mor «cgagol <TO Liie norcgagee

pursuant to the Letter of Credit Agreement shall be due and
payable in full on or before August 31, 1996 unless repayment 1is
accelerated pursuant to the terms of the Letter of Credit
Agreement. Said indebtedness shall bear interest as prov1ded in
the Letter of Credit Agreement. The rate of interest may vary
from time to time as more fully set forth in the Letter of Credit
Agreement.

7. The Mortgagor represents and warrants that (i) the

relationship between each of them and the Mortgagee is solely
that of a borrower and a lender, and (ii) the Mortgagor is in

/RAP-35W/CIBCACl




sole control of its business and has entered into this Amendment
as its own free act and voluntary deed, based upon its
independent judgment as to its best interests.

8. All references in the Original Mortgage to the "Mortgage"
shall be deemed to mean and include the Original Mortgage as
amended hereby and as it may be hereafter amended, modified,
supplemented, and restated from time to time.

9. The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee each expressly agrees and
understands that this Amendment shall not be construed as a
novation of the Original Mortgage.

10. dorigage, as sup amended hereby,
is ratifie ll'lﬂﬁﬁtql&: 1) irety.
Except as ZIQt amended _Ek ., the
Original M Niﬁ i“mi m d provisions

thereof sh , .all respects, remain unmodif. | unchanged
and are hercry Fé sdi)ﬂmmtmtmihtplmpbvmlﬁﬁ and shall

remain in fullk f°rﬂ%eaﬂﬂk‘°ef€?ﬁ§nty Recorder!

11. is Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the r 1es ir activ “essors and
assigns.

12. is Amendment may be executed in_anyfnumber of

counterparts and by each of| the undersigned on separate
counterparts, and“each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an
original, but all suCh counterparis shall together constitute but
one and the same Amendment. S

/RAP~-35W/CIBCAC1



e -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this

Anmendment to be dully executed, pursuant to proper authority duly
granted, as of the date first above written.

HEALTH EQUITY PROPERTIES
INCORPORATED, a North ;
Attest: Carolina corporation

By: /)/(&(/ “"% ' ‘

NP NPT ADY JR.

NAIIDTOMT ANMOTA
b

jent

“Documentis

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

it 3 ! Al
. -
Qoo

<
SLIGY
\

. W
RITTTTIRt

i
: i
[N )
5:5'
i




CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, actlng through its
Attest: Atlanta agency

o 1,

Name: L/ A A e 2
Title: Ites
[SEAL]
Inie g% d b
Documengts: - - ‘tion should -
NOT OFFICIAL!

ex A. Palm

This Document is theppyepﬁntyoﬂf Platt

he L n I@é Saw LaSall= Street
the Lake Cou ty ango, Illinois 60603

(312) 782-0600

S

/NDIANR,




New York

STATE OF
COUNTY oF Nev York

I, _Lisa Ann Iapicco , a notary public in and for sa%?
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Q.J. Smil

personally known to me to be the Senlor Maniger
and y. p, Phoenix personally known to me to be theAsst. Gen. Mgr. ("AGM".
of CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, acting through its Atlanta
agency, a banking corporation organlzed under the laws of Canada,
and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are 8

subscrib Y ore me this
day in wledged that i Managor..
ang A Doeciimentis. Tgned and

deliv f t t - hority dul
S iuere Né’ii‘ﬁ%ii“iéiﬂﬂ o5 their ’

free and ,' ary act and deed and as the fx voluntary act

and deed of <dieiscoiponanent iscdeegpeopsssyanf o icposés therein

set forth the Lake County Recorder!

Given under my hand and notar1a1 eal this _i ___ day of

August, 91. Zf N .
%t MO ATy 2. 0
= -y Public [

My Commission res: [SEAL) )

Lis

Notary Pul York

Quallfiec N
Commissio!




STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA )

) S8,

COUNTY OF FORSYTH )

I, JOANNE RAGAN , @ notary public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid,” DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
G. L. CLARK, JR. , and _SUSAN L. CHRISTIANSEN personally Known
+0o me to be the VICE PRESIDENT and SECRETARY of HEALTH
EQUITY PROPERTIES INCORPORATBD, a North Carollna corporation and
personally to be the e Pers mes are
SUbSCL‘ibeC 19 .A.ub\.;umcuu,.\ D ‘@ me this
day in pez BINRERESST -+
VICE PRESII . and SECRETARY “} ed 'and
delivered a Iiﬁg)flﬁ &; X rity, as
their free 3 Jluntary act, and as ree land intary act

and deed of £a.ld szlﬂwxmentfxsmheepmpew;dqf soses therein
set forth. the Lake County Recorder!

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal Ahis ! day of
August, 1991. -

My Commission Expires:

November s 1991




-—

— L. N -l .

EXHIBIT A

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 in Oak Grove 2nd Add., in the City of Hammond, as per plat
thereof, recorded in Plat Book 20 page 44, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake
County, Indiana; and part of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section
18, Township 36 North, Range 9 West of the 2nd Principal Meridian, in the City
of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana, described as follows: Commencing at a point
1093,137 feet West of the Naortheast corner of said tract at a point on the
section line or ce 1 :h 576.04

£ hence W VA ) fo . o 621 £
aiiﬁcf; EhznZZntEitc ‘y%mmgmgﬁin\_ ) et
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

.'\,:}/Y]/‘/‘('f./[,

. H
Ve

I N RIS




PROPERTY

Bedford
Birchwood
Manor

carmen

Castle Shannon

Mayflower

Norwood

Rochester

Oak Meadows

Rainbow Haven

Frankfort

Rosewood

33E/EHA/ANGELCARE2

SCHEDULE T

STATE-CO. RECORDING DATE NDOCUMENT NO.,

Lawrence, IN 7/22/87 MR 258, p9lc

Inst. 87=-5343

Carroll, MR 142, p2463
2335, pls3
15%, p318
ord 1987,
2. 87366

Jl32

138, p6o

Dekalb, MR 233, ple6s
LaGrange, 87-7-337
Clinton, IN T/ 23/87 87-2786
Putnam, IN 9/22/88 MR 233, plll

p8369




PROPERTY STATE-CO.
Terre Haute Vic

RECORDING DATE

2/21/87

Documernt 1s

. NOTOFFICIAL!

Winnamac Pu: ) /
This Document is th;iproperty of
Crescent Manor Hancock, Iihe Lake Collféy Recorder!
Cottonwood Manor Bartholomew, IN 7/22/87
Crystal Valley Elkhart, TN 7/22/87
Fort Wayne Allen, IN 7/21/88
Franklin Johnson, T/22
SN,
alRC
'\\"\—(ﬁﬁ" *__‘,') f, 2
Greencastle Putn IN 5§3x772%2;;
£ 63
Greentree Manor Hor N = W= =050
. . o 3 F 3
Hammond Lal G, f%{&ﬁ

33E/EHA/ANGELCARE2

DOCUMENT NO.

87-11684

Q-19, plé65
t. 9230

87, pos

1~5397

466, p249
s£. No. 87-006524

16519
=37258

278, pl94
st. No. 11300

[ 219, p428

317, p2464




PROPERTY
Kentland
Highland
Holly Hill
Kendallville
Huntington

Westhaven

Columbia City
Spring Grove
Meridian
Warren Park
Delmar
Hoosier Hills
Lakeland

Northgate

33E/EHA/ANGELCARE2

STATE=-CO.
Newton TN

Lak

Her * NOT OFFFCIAL!
Nok This Document i3 th# property of

Hur -ngton,ﬂﬁ Lake COHQWBCCOTder!

Wells, IN
Whitley, ..
Wayne, IN
Marion, IN
Mar: , IN
Mar N
Mor

Kos

Grant, IN

RECORDING. DATE

7/21/87

Docurréiit 1s

2y

7/21/87
7/22/87
7/23/87
AR5
T/23)/8%
1/22/87

= /75 107

9/23/88

DOCUMENT NO.

MR 113, p721

Micro Record 88,

227

376, p263-297
283, p422-456
257, p728-762

67

91, pl4s

7=325

621, p423

84601
84603
84591

A461, p68-102

271, p206

p2398




PROPERTY STATE~CO. RECORDING DATE DOCUMENT NO.

Riverbend Grant, IN 9/23/88 Micro Record 88,
p2398

Southeastern Mar DOCdffféﬁt iS st. 87-84593

Angola Stu NOT OFFTCIAL' ::xgro Record 125,

This Document sty property of

: Emerson Marion <IN 187-84595

| the Lake Countysliecorder!

| Westview Marion, IN 7/23/87 #27-84599
Broad Ripple Marion, 1IN 7/23 /8l $87-84597
Linton Greene, 1Ll 7/24/87 MR A-10, pl-35

§3170
Primrose Hendnricks| It 7/23/87 MR 389, p770-801
Manor
Essex Manor Boone, IN \o‘ / : MR238, p517-552
f()\_//"-
Clinton Vermiiion, IN ?if 7/23/9%r R134, pl09
T =
: Noblesville Ham N %11 7/ /87; 7-27734
: Paoli Ora ’”ﬁ%*4¢@7 144, p47-81
st. #02643
Peru Miami, IN 7/21/87 MR 214, p739
i
Greenburg Decatur, 1IN 7/23/87 MR 142, p348
#2101

33E/EHA/ANGELCARE2




PROPERTY

Jeffersonville

Village

Scottsburg
New Albany
Corydon

Tipton

Connersville

33E/EHA/ANGELCARE2

Clark,

Sul

Sco!

Flo:

Tipt

Fay¢

n,

te,

‘STATE-CO.

IN

S

RECORDING DATE

7/22/87

Document is
NOT OFPICIAL!
This Document/i3%18€ property of

Harfisén, rfne Lake CQ}lél:FngeC()l‘del’!

TN

/22/8

7/2

/87

DOCUMENT NO.

Mortgage Drawer 19,
#9416

=

M

M

244, p494
2100

128, p423-457

Drawer 14, 7341

180, plo4
131, p263
40

140, p934-968
950




